
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2438
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2012
ACCIDENTS ON NH AND NH
Amlabe Shri Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has taken note of increasing accidents at a turn near Gandhigram Dargah situated on the stretch between Pachor- Sarangpur and Dhanora bridge on National Highways (NHs) No. 3 and 12 passing through Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to re-alignment of such turns and put up side railing/divider/ informatory boards indicating accidents prone areas at above places to reduce accidents?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) to (c) Realignment/improvement of curves at the accident prone location has been included in the 4-lanning project, which has already been awarded. However, all possible precautionary measures are being taken by providing informatory/cautionary sign boards, railings etc to prevent accidents at these locations.
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